



## AGENDA

**INSARAG Steering Group CLOSED Meeting** 

Wednesday 6<sup>th</sup> February 2019 – CICG Room 15

| 16:00-16:15 | Welcome Introductions and Opening Statement  |  |  |
|-------------|--|--|--|
|             | Ambassador Manuel Bessler (INSARAG Global Chair) and Mr. Rudolf Muller (Chief of the Emergency<br>Response Support Branch, OCHA) |  |  |
| 16:15-17:00 | Discussions and Decisions on the INSARAG Issues of 2018 and Introduction of issues   |  |  |
|             | for 2019   |  |  |
|             | INSARAG Global, Regional and Working Group Chairs, and INSARAG Secretariat   |  |  |
|             | (Please refer to the ISG Matrix)   |  |  |
| 17:00-17:25 | Regional Plans for 2019  |  |  |
|             | INSARAG Regional Chairs  |  |  |
| 17:25-17:30 | Closing Statements   |  |  |
|             | INSARAG Global Chair   |  |  |
| 17:30       | In Plenary Closing Statements and General Remarks  |  |  |
| 18:00       | Reception  |  |  |
|             | Hosted by Switzerland  |  |  |
|             |  |  |  |

Humanitarian Networks and Partnerships Week / www.hnpw.org





## AGENDA

**INSARAG Steering Group Meeting** 

Thursday 7<sup>th</sup> February 2019 – CICG Room 2

| 09:00 - 09:30 | Session 1 |  |
|---------------|-----------|--|
|               |           | Opening Statements, Adoption of the Agenda and Global Updates<br>Ms. Ursula Mueller (Assistant Secretary-General for Humanitarian Affairs and Deputy<br>Emergency Relief Coordination), Ambassador Manuel Bessler, (INSARAG Global Chair)<br>and INSARAG Secretariat |
| 09:30 – 10:00 | Session 2 |  |
|               |           | INSARAG Regional Work-Plan Report 2018 and 2019<br>INSARAG Global Chair, Regional Chairs and INSARAG Secretariat   |
| 10:00 - 10:30 | Session 3 |  |
|               |           | Working Groups Updates INSARAG Working Groups Chairs and INSARAG Secretariat   |
| 10:30 - 11:00 |           | Coffee break   |
| 11:00 - 11:45 | Session   | 4  |
|               |           | Strengthening Partnerships<br>INSARAG Secretariat (Moderator) and Partners   |
| 11:45 – 12:30 | Session 5 |  |
|               |           | INSARAG Strategic Objectives 2020-25<br>INSARAG Secretariat (Moderator), Poland and Regional Chairs  |
| 12:30 - 14:00 |           | Lunch Break  |
| 14:00 – 15:00 | Session 6 | In Plenary, INSARAG Steering Group Decisions on issues 2018<br>INSARAG Global Chair, Regional Chairs and INSARAG Secretariat   |
| 15:00 - 15:30 | Session 7 | "Beyond Operations in Collapsed Structures - Dual-use Concept" – Can<br>INSARAG Teams do more than USAR?<br>INSARAG Secretariat (Moderator), IHP, DACHL and Selected Member states   |
| 15:30 – 16:00 |           | Coffee Break   |

Humanitarian Networks and Partnerships Week / www.hnpw.org



| 16:00 - 16:15 | Session 8 |   |
|---------------|-----------|---|
|               |           | Meeting Summary and Directions for 2019 towards the INSARAG Global                      |
|               |           | Meeting in 2020   |
|               |           | INSARAG Global Chair and INSARAG Secretariat  |
| 16:15 - 16:30 | Session 9 |   |
|               |           | Closing Statements  |
|               |           | INSARAG Global Chair and Mr. Ramesh Rajasingham (Director, Coordination Division, OCHA) |
|               |           |   |

End of ISG 2019